



\$~11 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CUSAA 69/2025 & CM APPL. 25591/2025**

GAUTTAM MOURAppellant
Through: Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Mr. Vivek Sura &
Ms. Muskan Aggarwal, Advs.
versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE).....Respondent
Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with Mr.
Ritwik Saha, Mr. Akhil Sharma, Ms.
Arya Suresh Nair & Mr. Sahil Parashar,
Advs.

12

+ **CUSAA 70/2025 & CM APPL. 25593/2025**

PRABHASH KUMAR JALANAppellant
Through: Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Mr. Vivek Sura &
Ms. Muskan Aggarwal, Advs.
versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVERespondent
Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with Mr.
Ritwik Saha, Mr. Akhil Sharma, Ms.
Arya Suresh Nair & Mr. Sahil Parashar,
Advs.

13

+ **CUSAA 71/2025 & CM APPL. 25598/2025**

PARVEEN KUMAR JALANAppellant
Through: Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Mr. Vivek Sura &
Ms. Muskan Aggarwal, Advs.
versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVERespondent
Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with Mr.
Ritwik Saha, Mr. Akhil Sharma, Ms.
Arya Suresh Nair & Mr. Sahil Parashar,
Advs.



CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

% **ORDER**
 12.08.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The matters are adjourned at the request of Id. Counsels for the parties.
3. List on 13th November, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 12, 2025

Rahul/ss