



\$~13 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CUSAA 69/2025 & CM APPL. 25591/2025

GAUTTAM MOUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Mr. Vivek Sura,
Ms. Muskan Aggarwal and
Ms. Amisha Awasthi, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Mr. Arya Suresh Nair, Ms. Shreya
Lamba, Mr. Dhananjay Gautam,
Mr. Akhil Sharma and Mr. Arvind
Menon, Advocates.

14

+ CUSAA 70/2025 & CM APPL. 25593/2025

PRABHASH KUMAR JALAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sura, Mr. Madhav Bhatia,
Ms. Muskan Aggarwal and
Ms. Amisha Awasthi, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVERespondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Mr. Arya Suresh Nair, Ms. Shreya
Lamba, Mr. Dhananjay Gautam, Mr.
Akhil Sharma and Mr. Arvind
Menon, Advocates.

15

+ CUSAA 71/2025 & CM APPL. 25598/2025

PARVEEN KUMAR JALAN

.....Appellant



Through: Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Mr. Vivek Sura,
Ms. Muskan Aggarwal and
Ms. Amisha Awasthi, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVERespondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Mr. Arya Suresh Nair, Ms. Shreya
Lamba, Mr. Dhananjay Gautam, Mr.
Akhil Sharma and Mr. Arvind
Menon, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

12.02.2026

%

1. List on 13th May, 2026.
2. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026

Sk