



\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CUSAA 69/2025 & CM APPL. 25591/2025

GAUTTAM MOUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Mr. Rishab Sahu, Mr. Ashish Kumar Shukla, Mr. Anil Kumar, Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Mr. Siddharth Goswami and Mr. Sachin Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE).....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC CBIC with Ms. Shreya Lamba and Mr. Akhil Sharma, Advocates.

15

+ CUSAA 70/2025 & CM APPL. 25593/2025

PRABHASH KUMAR JALAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Mr. Rishab Sahu, Mr. Ashish Kumar Shukla, Mr. Anil Kumar, Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Mr. Siddharth Goswami and Mr. Sachin Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVERespondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC CBIC with Ms. Shreya Lamba and Mr. Akhil Sharma, Advocates.

16

+ CUSAA 71/2025 & CM APPL. 25598/2025

PARVEEN KUMAR JALAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Mr. Rishab Sahu, Mr. Ashish Kumar Shukla, Mr. Anil Kumar, Mr. Pradeep



Purohit, Mr. Siddharth Goswami and
Mr. Sachin Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVERespondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC CBIC with
Ms. Shreya Lamba and Mr. Akhil
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

13.05.2026

1. Respective counsels for the parties assure that their respective submissions shall be placed on record by 18th May, 2026.
2. List on 18th May, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MAY 13, 2026

Sk