



\$~21 to 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CUSAA 69/2025 & CM APPL. 25591/2025

GAUTTAM MOUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Mr. Amit Awasthi, Mr. Vivek Sura and Ms. Amisha Awasthi, Advocates

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE).....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

22

+ CUSAA 70/2025 & CM APPL. 25593/2025

PRABHASH KUMAR JALAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Mr. Amit Awasthi, Mr. Vivek Sura and Ms. Amisha Awasthi, Advocates

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVERespondent

Through: Appearance not given

23

+ CUSAA 71/2025 & CM APPL. 25598/2025

PARVEEN KUMAR JALAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Mr. Amit Awasthi, Mr. Vivek Sura and Ms. Amisha Awasthi, Advocates

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVERespondent

Through: Appearance not given



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

1. In compliance of the order dated 13th November, 2025, the written submissions have not been filed by the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the parties seek some time to place on record their written submissions. Let the same be placed on record within one week.
3. List on 25th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MAY 18, 2026
gs/sg